
  

 

P
ag

e1
 

  
  

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
The SOUTH COTABATO 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SOCOTECO 1) through its Bid and Awards 

Committee now invites for Eligible Bidders for the procurement of the following Capital Expenditure 

(CAPEX) Projects funded by the Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC): 

 

Item PARTICULARS ABC (Php) 
SOURCE 

OF 
FUND 

COST OF BID 
DOCS 
(Php) 

LOT A Distribution Transformer Expansion Accessories 4,497,752.00 
CAPEX / 

OPEX 5,000.00 

LOT B Procurement of Steel Poles 2,046,500.00 OPEX 5,000.00 

LOT C Construction of 30MVA Substation 65,638,230.00 CAPEX 50,000.00 

LOT D Construction of 30MVA Substation (69kV Feeders) 10,596,164.91 CAPEX 25,000.00 

LOT E Construction of 30MVA Substation (13.2kV Feeders) 19,538,522.74 CAPEX 25,000.00 
 

 

The technical specifications of the items for bidding are contained in the Bidding Documents with its 

complete set available from September 15 to October 8, 2023 from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday to 

Friday at the SOCOTECO-1 Main Office, Barangay Morales, City of Koronadal upon payment of a non-

refundable fee as aforementioned, from Ms. Reyzel May Manuel, BAC Secretariat.   

The PRE-BID CONFERENCE and BID OPENING shall be held at the SOCOTECO-1 HQ on the schedules set 

below. Only those who bought the bid are allowed to attend and send inquiries. 

 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE  TIME BID OPENING TIME 

LOT A to E 

September 25, 2023 
1:00 PM 

LOT A to E 

October 9, 2023 
1:00 PM 

 
 

The Eligibility Check and Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non-discretionary "pass/fail" 

criteria and thereafter a Post qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid shall be 

conducted. Late bids will not be accepted.  

For inquiries, please contact the Secretariat at (083) 228-9900 local number 324 and look for Ms. 

Reyzel May Manuel, or email us at socoteco1.bac@gmail.com. SOCOTECO-1 hereby reserves the right 

to reject any or all bids without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmities 

therein and to accept such bids as may be considered most advantageous to the cooperative.  

  

            

ENGR. MICHAEL N. MARCELLA, PEE, ACPE    
BAC Chairman        


